505610588 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5657390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIPUL VED PRAKASH	10/06/2004
MARK RICHARD STEMM	10/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUDMARK, INC.
Street Address:	500 3RD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 265
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	24107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7890441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009075.00080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJIT KAPUR
SIGNATURE:	/Rajit Kapur/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Inventors to Cloudmark, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to Cloudmark, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to Cloudmark, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049989 FRAME: 0834 505610588

10-21-2004
102964000

FORM PTO-1595 Rec (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(exp. 0/30/2003)	-004608	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Vipul Ved Prakash; Mark Stemm	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: Cloudmark, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 500 3rd Street, Suite 265	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Substitution Street, Suite 203	
	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94107	
Execution Date: 10/6/04, 10/6/04	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/877,735		
Additional numbers att	ached? ⊠ No □ Yes	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
O Cirtural division		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Tom Van Zandt Name of Person Signing	July 10/11/01	
Name of Person Signing Signature ' Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded		

10/20/2004 ECOOPER 00000247 10877735

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Docket No. 6747P005

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 6747P005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Vipul Ved Prakash; Mark Stemm

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Cloudmark, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 500 3rd Street, Suite 265, San Francisco, California 94107 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on June 24, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/877,735 and is entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CLASSIFYING ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

6747P005

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3 - 1 - 1 - 4

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
10 6 250 4 Date	Name: Vipul Ved Prakash Mark Storm	
10/6/2004	Mart In	
Date	Name: Mark Stemm	
Date	Name:	

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Telephone: (408) 720-8300

6747P005

Page 2 of 2